Sandyston Township Resolution

R-11-2022

RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE ANNUAL NOTICE OF MEETING DATES FOR

SANDYSTON TOWNSHIP FOR 2022

TAKE NOTICE that in compliance with the State of New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act P.L.
1975 C. 231, publication of this document is to be considered official advance notice that the
Township of Sandyston, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, will hold regular meetings on the
below listed dates during the year 2022. Any change(s) to the below listed dates will be duly

advertised.

Monday, January 3, 2022 at 6:30 pm (Reorganization)
Tuesday, January 25, 2022 at 9:00 am
Tuesday, February 22, 2022 at 7:00 pm
Tuesday, March 22, 2022 at 9:00 am
Tuesday, April 19, 2022 at 7:00 pm
Tuesday, May 17, 2022 at 7:00 pm
Tuesday, June 21, 2022 at 9:00 am
Tuesday, July 19, 2022 at 9:00 am
Tuesday, August 16, 2022 at 7:00 pm
Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 9:00 am
Tuesday, October 18, 2022 at 7:00 pm
Tuesday, November 15, 2022 at 9:00 am
Tuesday, December 20, 2022 at 7:00 pm

The foregoing meetings will be held at the Sandyston Township Municipal Building, 133 Route
645, Sandyston, New Jersey and may be preceded by a work session to be held prior to the
regularly scheduled meeting at either 6:30 p.m. or 8:30 a.m., on the above-noted dates. Formal
action by the governing body may or may not be taken following work sessions.

The Regular Meeting Agenda to be followed, more or less, by the Sandyston Township Committee

is as listed below:

Call to Order & Opening Statement: Resolutions:
Roll Call: Ordinances:
Approval of Minutes: Correspondence:

Departmental Reports:

Payment of Bills:
Old Business:
New Business:

Public Session:
Executive Session:
Adjournment:

Certification

I hereby certify that the above resolution R-11-2022 was adopted at a meeting held on Monday,

January 3, 2022 at the

Sandyston Township Municipal Building, Sandyston, New Jersey.
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Municipal Clerk




